

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6549

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

05 August 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to paediatric orthopaedic surgeries.

You asked:

1. I would like to know the number of paediatric orthopaedic surgeries that have taken place at the different hospitals within the Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells Trust since, August 17th 2020 to date.

2. Please could you also let me know the number of surgeries undertaken on a dual list by both Rantimi Ayodele and Marcos Katchburian?

The Trust asked for clarification to question 2 and you replied.

To clarify I would like to know how many paediatric surgeries have been undertaken in total in each hospital within the Trust, and of those how many have been performed by both Rantimi Ayodele and Marcos Katchburian.

Trust response:

1. Please see below the number of all paediatric T&O procedures between 17th August 2020 – 28th February 2021 for children aged 16yrs & under:

Specialty2	T&O

Elective	Emergency	Total
42		42
64	123	187
106	123	229
	42 64	42 64 123

2.

There have been four combined patients operated on between Ms Ayodele and Mr Katchburian since August last year.